

PUBLIC NOTICE

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG)

HURRICANE HARVEY DIASTER RECOVERY PROGRAM

NOTICE TO PUBLIC

NOTICE is hereby given that the City of Port Aransas, Texas, will submit an amendment to its 2019 CBDG-DR application for infrastructure project to the General Land Office (GLO) CDBG-DR Hurricane Harvey Disaster Recovery Program. The proposed project will include Drainage System Improvements throughout the City.

The Draft Application is available on-line at <u>www.cityofportaransas.org</u> or at City Hall, 710 W. Avenue A Port Aransas, TX, 78373.

The Draft Application will be available for review online at <u>www.cityofportaransas.org</u> or at City Hall, 710 W. Avenue A, Port Aransas, Texas, 78373, during business hours until Thursday, October 22, 2020.

All question related to this CDBG-DR application may be directed, in writing, to David Parsons, City Manager, via email, at <u>davidparsons@cityofportaransas.org</u> no later than 11:00 A.M. local time on Thursday, October 22, 2020.

POSTED this 22th day of September, 2020, on the bulletin board at Port Aransas City Hall, 710 W. Avenue A, Port Aransas, Texas, 78373, and on the webpage <u>www.cityofportaransas.org</u>.

CITY OF PORT ARANSAS, TEXAS

Francisca Nixon, City Secretary